For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxim-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800.
For small orders, phone 408-737-7600 ext. 3468.
General Description
The MAX1652–MAX1655 are high-efficiency, pulse-
width-modulated (PWM), step-down DC-DC controllers
in small QSOP packages. The MAX1653/MAX1655 also
come in 16-pin narrow SO packages that are pin-
compatible upgrades to the popular MAX797. Improve-

EVALUATION KIT
AVAILABLE
Ordering Information
Selection Guide
Pin Configurations appear at end of data sheet.
Idle Mode is a trademark of Maxim Integrated Products.
PART
FEEDBACK
VOLTAGE (V)
SPECIAL
FEATURE
COMPATIBILITY
MAX1652 2.5
Regulates positive
secondary voltage
(such as +12V)
Same pin order
as MAX796, but
smaller package
MAX1653 2.5
Logic-controlled,
low-noise mode
Pin-compatible
with MAX797
MAX1654 2.5
Regulates negative
secondary voltage
(such as -5V)
Same pin order
as MAX799, but
smaller package
MAX1655 1
Low output volt-
ages (1V to 5.5V);
logic-controlled,
low-noise mode
Pin compatible
with MAX797
(except for feed-
back voltage)
PART
MAX1652EEE -40°C to +85°C
TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
16 QSOP
MAX1653EEE -40°C to +85°C 16 QSOP
MAX1654EEE -40°C to +85°C 16 QSOP
MAX1653ESE -40°C to +85°C 16 Narrow SO
MAX1655ESE -40°C to +85°C 16 Narrow SO
MAX1655EEE -40°C to +85°C 16 QSOP
MICROCHIP TECHNOLOGY INC.  EXHIBIT 1011
Page 1 of 28
f
Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.